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Table 22
Top 50 Nonconnected PACs
By Contributions to Candidates
January 1, 2007 - December 31, 2008

DELOITTE FEDERAL POLITICAL ACTION COMMITTEE
PRICEWATERHOUSECOOPERS POLITICAL ACTION COMMITTEE |

KPMG PARTNERS/PRINCIPALS & EMPLOYEES POLITICAL ACTION COMMITTEE
AMERIPAC: THE FUND FOR A GREATER AMERICA

FREEDOM PROJECT; THE

EVERY REPUBLICAN IS CRUCIAL (ERICPAC)

BUILDING RELATIONSHIPS IN DIVERSE GEOGRAPHIC ENVIRONMENTS PAC (BRIDGE PAC)
OUR COMMON VALUES PAC

NATIONAL LEADERSHIP PAC

PAC TO THE FUTURE

U.S.-CUBA DEMOCRACY POLITICAL ACTION COMMITTEE

ERNST & YOUNG POLITICAL ACTION COMMITTEE

NATIONAL COMMITTEE FOR AN EFFECTIVE CONGRESS

NEW DEMOCRAT COALITION POLITICAL ACTION COMMITTEE AKA NDC PAC
RELY ON YOUR BELIEFS FUND

COMMITTEE FOR THE PRESERVATION OF CAPITALISM (CPC), THE
AUTOMOTIVE FREE INTERNATIONAL TRADE PAC

BLUE DOG POLITICAL ACTION COMMITTEE

HOLLAND & KNIGHT COMMITTEE FOR EFFECTIVE GOVERNMENT

SONNENSCHEIN NATH & ROSENTHAL LLP POLITICAL ACTION COMMITTEE (SONNENSCHEIN PAC)

VICTORY NOW PAC

DEMOCRATS WIN SEATS (DWS PAC)

CONTINUING A MAJORITY PARTY ACTION COMMITTEE (CAMPAC)
IMPACT

PROGRESSIVE PATRIOTS FUND

KIDSPAC

SEARCHLIGHT LEADERSHIP FUND

PEOPLE FOR ENTERPRISE TRADE AND ECONOMIC GROWTH
SOLIDARITY PAC

DEFEND AMERICA PAC

BLUEGRASS COMMITTEE

PRAIRIE POLITICAL ACTION COMMITTEE

PATTON BOGGS PAC

JOBS, OPPORTUNITIES AND EDUCATION, PAC (JOE-PAC)
REPUBLICAN MAINSTREET PARTNERSHIP PAC

ORRINPAC

SENATE MAJORITY FUND

MAJORITY PAC

CHESAPEAKE ENERGY CORPORATION FED-PAC

NEXT CENTURY FUND

NATIONAL ACTION COMMITTEE (NACPAC)

SYNERGY PAC

HOPEFUND INC.

21ST CENTURY PAC

HILL PAC

FREEDOM FUND

SENATE VICTORY FUND PAC, THE

WORLD ALLIANCE FOR ISRAEL POLITICAL ACTION COMMITTEE
PAC FOR A CHANGE

TUESDAY GROUP POLITICAL ACTION COMMITTEE

$1,537,000
$1,476,300
$1,206,766
$1,183,205
$1,065,398
$1,029,500
$921,500
$915,200
$899,000
$787,000
$760,500
$706,253
$704,000
$685,500
$637,047
$609,343
$609,000
$585,000
$576,459
$571,400
$500,000
$476,178
$455,532
$452,500
$449,434
$447,500
$438,499
$427,500
$410,857
$397,500
$390,000
$382,500
$377,150
$374,000
$365,000
$365,000
$360,034
$328,000
$323,800
$313,500
$308,495
$304,326
$291,000
$288,315
$282,000
$270,000
$270,000
$269,000
$267,500
$267,500
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