Table 22

Top 50 Nonconnected PACs By Contributions to Candidates January 1, 2007 - December 31, 2008

1 2	DELOITTE FEDERAL POLITICAL ACTION COMMITTEE PRICEWATERHOUSECOOPERS POLITICAL ACTION COMMITTEE I	\$1,537,000 \$1,476,300
3 4	KPMG PARTNERS/PRINCIPALS & EMPLOYEES POLITICAL ACTION COMMITTEE AMERIPAC: THE FUND FOR A GREATER AMERICA	\$1,206,766 \$4,493,205
4 5	FREEDOM PROJECT; THE	\$1,183,205 \$1,065,398
6	EVERY REPUBLICAN IS CRUCIAL (ERICPAC)	\$1,005,590
7	BUILDING RELATIONSHIPS IN DIVERSE GEOGRAPHIC ENVIRONMENTS PAC (BRIDGE PAC)	\$921,500
8	OUR COMMON VALUES PAC	\$915,200
9	NATIONAL LEADERSHIP PAC	\$899,000
10	PAC TO THE FUTURE	\$787,000
11	U.SCUBA DEMOCRACY POLITICAL ACTION COMMITTEE	\$760,500
12	ERNST & YOUNG POLITICAL ACTION COMMITTEE	\$706,253
13	NATIONAL COMMITTEE FOR AN EFFECTIVE CONGRESS	\$704,000
14	NEW DEMOCRAT COALITION POLITICAL ACTION COMMITTEE AKA NDC PAC	\$685,500
15	RELY ON YOUR BELIEFS FUND	\$637,047
16	COMMITTEE FOR THE PRESERVATION OF CAPITALISM (CPC), THE	\$609,343
17	AUTOMOTIVE FREE INTERNATIONAL TRADE PAC	\$609,000
18	BLUE DOG POLITICAL ACTION COMMITTEE	\$585,000
19	HOLLAND & KNIGHT COMMITTEE FOR EFFECTIVE GOVERNMENT	\$576,459
20	SONNENSCHEIN NATH & ROSENTHAL LLP POLITICAL ACTION COMMITTEE (SONNENSCHEIN PAC)	\$571,400
21	VICTORY NOW PAC	\$500,000
22	DEMOCRATS WIN SEATS (DWS PAC)	\$476,178
23	CONTINUING A MAJORITY PARTY ACTION COMMITTEE (CAMPAC)	\$455,532
24	IMPACT	\$452,500
25	PROGRESSIVE PATRIOTS FUND	\$449,434
26	KIDSPAC	\$447,500
27	SEARCHLIGHT LEADERSHIP FUND	\$438,499
28	PEOPLE FOR ENTERPRISE TRADE AND ECONOMIC GROWTH	\$427,500
29	SOLIDARITY PAC	\$410,857
30	DEFEND AMERICA PAC	\$397,500
31 32	BLUEGRASS COMMITTEE	\$390,000
32 33	PRAIRIE POLITICAL ACTION COMMITTEE PATTON BOGGS PAC	\$382,500 \$377,150
34	JOBS, OPPORTUNITIES AND EDUCATION, PAC (JOE-PAC)	\$374,000
35	REPUBLICAN MAINSTREET PARTNERSHIP PAC	\$365,000
36	ORRINPAC	\$365,000
37	SENATE MAJORITY FUND	\$360,034
38	MAJORITY PAC	\$328,000
39	CHESAPEAKE ENERGY CORPORATION FED-PAC	\$323,800
40	NEXT CENTURY FUND	\$313,500
41	NATIONAL ACTION COMMITTEE (NACPAC)	\$308,495
42	SYNERGY PAC	\$304,326
43	HOPEFUND INC.	\$291,000
44	21ST CENTURY PAC	\$288,315
45	HILL PAC	\$282,000
46	FREEDOM FUND	\$270,000
47	SENATE VICTORY FUND PAC, THE	\$270,000
48	WORLD ALLIANCE FOR ISRAEL POLITICAL ACTION COMMITTEE	\$269,000
49	PAC FOR A CHANGE	\$267,500
50	TUESDAY GROUP POLITICAL ACTION COMMITTEE	\$267,500